
ANNUAL CONTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

June 1, 2023 

  

  PrimeGov # 23-191964 

PrimeGov # 23-191964 

 

Procured on the basis of low bid: 

 

A. Demolition and Deconstruction Services 

 

6100016484 VV 

 

July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2026, with two, one-

year renewal options 

 

 

 Big Tex Contractors, LLC 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount:  $2,177,609 annually 

 

Change Order: 

 

A. Alamodome Parking Lot Point of Sale 

 

6100008913 JH 

 

Upon award through December 14, 2023, with one, 

one-year renewal options 

 

 

 ParkHub, Inc. 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount:  $67,900 annually 

 

 




